KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1048274

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: - - - Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ |west
Address 2: Feet from [ ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: + Feetfrom [ ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: County:
Phone: ( ) Lease Name: Well #:
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duty sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in said county.

That the attached notice is a frue copy thereof and was published in
—tm=vo- issue of said newspaper for consecutive

i fm n thereof bei g made as aforesaid on the
'rvatlon ,Q L0 OAn 20 ‘ ( ). with

Corparation ons being made on the foliowmg dates:
:State of Kansas

-::jﬁ_(Published in \ The Scott. County
'_c_o_'r_d Thurs., Dec.‘23,20‘1 D}H

the date of this 20
, 20
, 20
, 20
A L-[ ~
$_ .
 Notary Fee $
I Copies @ $
% } -
= ita, KS 67202 / qV)/
protest ‘this applscatton shaEI be e - (316) 265-5611
required to fite their ob;ect_lons or A'I'I'N Jay Schwaikert E 7/ / Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

V(?;(’Q%&ﬂ@b& .20{( .
{0, 8 OSBORN ]
tL/ St

otary Public

My commission expires O //\1




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of iawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Recerd Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
refigious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weelss, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20th of

December ap. 2010 , wit

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the staternents above set forth and
that they are true.

7k Flochtd

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

20th day of December, 2010

Notary Public Sedgwick Coutity, Kansas

~RE:Larlo Gas ¢ -
“for'a permit to sulhorize tha eornmingling af -
:zanes T the ‘Hoeme Trust #1-31, Jocated In

Wichila, K5 6770
{318) 2655611

Printers Fee: $110.80

DEBORAH C. SANDERS
ROTARY PUBLIES ,
STATE OF KAN
My Appt, Exp. ezt f’i’//fv/

TECATPUBICATION.

s 4 Publlshed T The Wichila Eagle
¢ Pacember 20, 2010 {3088794) .

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

v e COMMISSION DF THE e
. "STATE OF KANSAS -
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION - -
&.Gas:Company ~ Appiicallon -

Scoil.County, Kansas,

~TOiAK OH ‘and :Gas :Producers,’ Unfeased

Minerals Inlerest Owners, Landownars and -
2ll perséns whomever concerped,, -0 ¢
You, ‘and each of you, are herghy, nolified
lhat Larte Qff B Gas Company has fHed an
applicalion :lo commingle .Lansiag ::ang
Marmalan zanes In the Hoeme Trust #1-31,
locaied approximately NW SW'SE SE Sec.’
31-185-33W, In Scolt County, Kansas, ...
Any persons.who abiec! fo or protest this
appilcallon shall be required to fle their
oblectians ar prelests with the Conservalion
Division.... of _ the ~State  Corporallos
Cammission of the Stale of Kansas within

115) days from the dale of this publication, .

These’ prolests*shall ‘be ‘filad ‘pursuant .to
Commisslon. regulations. and. .must :state,
specliic reasons: why 'the “grant of the
appilcation ‘may . cause -wasle, :-vielale
correlative  righis” ar. .poliute. the natural
rescurces ‘of  the :Stale ‘of Kansas.” If no
prolests are recelved, Ihis application may
be granled through'a summary proceeding,
If. valld: prolests are recelved, -this matter
wlit be sef for hearing, . =~ . o
All ‘persons ‘Inlerested or concerned shall ©
1ake nellce of the feregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly, *° - - R

Laris Oll & Gas Company,
3615, Market © - "

ATTN: ay Schweikert
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Lario Oil & Gas Company
Hoeme Trust 1-31

Section 31-T18S-R33W
Scott County, Kansas

Date: 2 Fetzuary, 2911 l Gaoclogizl: RPAN




Page-Fivg, Form k-1
July 2006

Affidavit of Nolice Served
Re:  Application for: ()0 7 2L L d N =

Well Name: /%5/745 W&:’ 87 #/"3/ L ogal Locaiion:NWSW SESE Sec.3/-/85-33W
The undersigned hareby cerlilicates that he / sha is a duly authorizad agent for the applicant, and that ors the day _Lgi&' cf__jcé.@ 7?6&43% o
_R0/[0

, & frue and cosrect copy of the application referenced abova was delivered or mallad to the following parties:

Note: A copy of Ihis aflidavit must be served as a parl of the application.

Name Address fAttach additional sheels if necessary)

LAk Ore 9 Gas Co. Has AL THE
ACRERS € WITHIN Vo mne KADus |

| further atlest that notice of the liling of this applicalion was published in lhesco / ‘ C?OLLN T\// REC-@ R"D , the official county publication

af SQ- 07 counly. A copy of the affidavit of 1his publication is allached,

Signed thls /2 =T dayol \j‘éb‘ﬂmw zf-f . 0’; O//

ﬁ%\/g/%)\&:«/ﬁf/

Applicant of Oliy AfihorizeT Agent
ey s b
Subscribed and sworn to before mg/thi / g day of Hua ‘32? , QD[/

K

KATHY L, FORD Notary Pliblic / -
Nolery Public - State of Kansas — —_
My Appt Fupirss /8 ,.,:,2 ) ——/% My Commission Explres: /0 ‘;2 ;2 / %

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid inlerast in the applicafion. Petitions for protests shalt be in writing and shall clearly idenlify the name and address af the
protestant and the ttle of the application. The petition shall include a clear and conclse statemant of the direct and substantial interest of tha protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be atfected, and the nalure, extent, characier and grounds of the protest. Proteslants shafl serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service al the same time or before the prolestant flles tha protest with the Conservation Division. Prolests must be filed within 15 days ol the
publication notice of the application.

Maii to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market « Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 657202




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

February 21, 2011

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S Market St

Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE:  Approved Commingling CO021101
Hoeme Trust 1-31, Sec. 31-T18S-R33W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20782-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 18, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 29 0 42 4042-4065
Marmaton 6 0 0 4457-4461
Total Estimated Current Production 35 0 42

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO021101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 5214
	oname: Lario Oil & Gas Company
	oaddr1: 301 S MARKET ST
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3805
	ocontact: Jay Schweikert
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 265-5611
	API: 15-171-20782-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 31
	Township: 18
	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 560
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1000
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Scott
	lname: Hoeme Trust
	wellnumber: 1-31
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Lansing
	perfs1: 4042 - 4065
	formation2: Marmaton
	perfs2: 4457 - 4461
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 29
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 42
	form2oil: 6
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 01/07/2011
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 02/21/2011
	comminglingid: CO021101


